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BRADFORD COUNTY COURT CALENDAR

June 27, 2022 through July 1, 2022
(Subject to Change)

Hon. Maureen T. Beirne, Judge
Monday, June 27

Contempt Hrng. Moore v. Coolbaugh 12FC0034
Cust. Tr. Moore v. Coolbaugh 12FC0034
Stewart v. Stewart 21FC0253
Basinger v. Schuyer 21FC0336
Albers v. Albers 18FC0236
Snyder v. Baldwin 21FC0293
Wednesday, June 29
Meeting FEI TEAM MEETING
Thursday, June 30

Formal Arraignments—Com. of PA v.
CR-0000315-22
CR-0000297-22
CR-0000010-22

Chapman
Potter

CR-0000020-22
CR-0000353-22
CR-0000349-22

Pets. to Revoke Parole/Probation/ARD—Com. of PA v.

CR-0000615-21  Read
CR-0000693-19  Read
CR-0000439-19  Roach
CR-0000694-19  Roach
CR-0000396-21  Roach
CR-0000290-17  Rose
CR-0000371-20  Salsman

ARD Court Com. of PA v. Ashby
Plea Hrng. Com. of PA v. Killian
Waiver of Extradition Com. of PA v. McCarter
Sentencing Com. of PA v. Miller
Com. of PA v. Stevens
Com. of PA v. Garrity
Com. of PA v. Garrity
Com. of PA v. Long

Com. of PA v. Bradley
Com. of PA v. Bradley
Com. of PA v. Donovan
Com. of PA v. Acla

Com. of PA v. Clark

Com. of PA v. Harbst
Com. of PA v. VanWormer
Com. of PA v. MacBride
Com. of PA v. Richardson
Com. of PA v. Braster
Com. of PA v. Cummings
Com. of PA v. Leonard
Com. of PA v. Devine

Plea Hrng.

Sentencing

Plea Hrng.

3

CR-0000395-17
CR-0000670-17
CR-0000189-19
CR-0000312-21
CR-0000799-18
CR-0000190-21
CR-0000891-17
CR-0000209-22
CR-0000281-22
MD-0000159-22
CR-0000132-22
CR-0000018-22
CR-0000734-21
CR-0000748-21
CR-0000836-21
CR-0000870-21
CR-0000871-21
CR-0000791-21
CR-0000035-22
CR-0000178-22
CR-0000435-21
CR-0000205-22
CR-0000215-22
CR-0000835-21
CR-0000593-21
CR-0000150-22
CR-0000050-22
CR-0000170-22
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Haines
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Friday, July 1
Santiago v. Santiago
Miscellaneous Com. of PA v. Hicks
Prelim. Obyj. Westlake Services v. Osmond
Summary Judgment Wandell v. RPH18CV0090
Exceptions Bender v. Bennett
Prot From Abuse Kelley v. Zawistowski
Answer/Response Withdraw as Counsel
Com. of PA v. Johnson
Com. of PA v. Johnson
Rule—Answer/Response Deadline
Saviano v. Husted
Criminal Competency Hrng.
Com. of PA v. Spencer
Com. of PA v. Spencer
Com. of PA v. Spencer
Evan S. Williams, I11, Judge
Monday, June 27
Formal Arraignments—Com. of PA v.

Mot. to Compel

CR-0000067-22  Lane
CR-0000058-22  McGuire
CR-0000334-22  Pedro
CR-0000340-22  Pennay
CR-0000343-22  Simko
CR-0000341-22  Vanderpool
CR-0000344-22  Vater
Vosburgh

Criminal Status Conf. Com. of PA v. Maduro

21FC0395
CR-0000290-22
21DJ0018

19DRO1116
16FC0479

CR-0000575-20
CR-0000674-21

11FC0012

CR-0000570-21
CR-0000768-21
CR-0000769-21

CR-0000324-22
CR-0000339-22
CR-0000342-22
CR-0000350-22
CR-0000266-22
CR-0000335-22
CR-0000321-22
CR-0000307-22
CR-0000440-21

Pets. to Revoke Parole/Probation/ARD—Com. of PA v.

CR-0000288-21  Schumacher
CR-0000109-21  Stevens
CR-0000485-17  Benninger
CR-0000826-19  Maduro
CR-0000045-22  Maduro
CR-0000046-22  Maduro

Pet. to Revoke Supervised Bail
Com. of PA v. Haines
Com. of PA v. Morrow

Plea Hrng. Com. of PA v. Maduro
ARD Court Com. of PA v. Gleason
Com. of PA v. Hill

Com. of PA v. Landry

Com. of PA v. Whible

Sentencing Com. of PA v. Payne

Com. of PA v. Hurd
Com. of PA v. Thiel

4

CR-0000466-20
CR-0000409-20
CR-0000624-19
CR-0000192-21
CR-0000440-21
CR-0000449-20

CR-0000260-22
CR-0000687-21
CR-0000192-21
CR-0000189-22
CR-0000185-22
CR-0000184-22
CR-0000188-22
CR-0000200-21
CR-0000020-22
CR-0000041-22
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Com. of PA v. Falsey

Plea Hrng. Com. of PA v. Ackley
Com. of PA v. Mattocks

Sentencing Com. of PA v. Waite
Plea Hrng. Com. of PA v. Clancy
Com. of PA v. Soto Ramirez

Sentencing Com. of PA v. Blocker
Plea Hrng. Com. of PA v. Arnold
Sentencing Com. of PA v. Arnold

Com. of PA v. Arnold
Com. of PA v. Marshall
Com. of PA v. Marshall

Com. of PA v. Rowe
Com. of PA v. Cavalari
Com. of PA v. Cavalari
Com. of PA v. Cavalari

Com. of PA v. Andrews
Com. of PA v. Smiley
Com. of PA v. Widrig
Tuesday, June 28
Permanency Review Hrng.
Permanency Review Hrng.
Permanency Review Hrng.
Dispositional Hrng.
Dispositional Hrng.
Dispositional Hrng.
Prot. From Abuse

Resentencing Hrng.
Sentencing
Plea Hrng.

Dunbar v. Teeter

Plea Hrng. Com. of PA v. Warriner
Sentencing Com. of PA v. Kissell
Contempt Hrng. Brown v. Robbins

Prot. From Abuse Lowry v. Lowry
Arnold v. Arnold
Cox v. Spencer
Com. of PA v. Edling
Com. of PA v. Fritsch
Com. of PA v. Page
Com. of PA v. Gable
Wednesday, June 29
Permanency Review Hrng.
Permanency Review Hrng.
Juvenile Review
Adjudicatory Hrng.
Invol. Term.
Sentencing
Cust. Pre-Tr.Conf.
Civil Status Conf.

Civil Non-Jury Tr.
Contempt Hrng.

Com. of PA v. Smith
Rodrigues v. Dryer
Discover Bk. v. Kershner

5

CR-000011-22
CR-0000146-22
CR-0000149-22
CR-0000841-21
CR-0000307-21
CR-0000068-22
CR-0000203-22
CR-0000328-22
CR-0000923-21
CR-0000924-21
CR-0000286-16
CR-0000925-21
CR-0000144-22
CR-0000827-21
CR-0000828-21
CR-0000830-21
CR-0000021-22
CR-0000040-22
CR-0000086-22

DP-0000028-18
DP-0000029-18
DP-0000030-18
JV-0000013-22
JV-0000061-21
JV-0000090-21
22FC0184
CR-0000063-22
CR-0000786-21
15FC0327
22FC0114
98FC0419
21RE0006
MD-0000160-22
MD-0000162-22
MD-0000164-22
MD-0000168-22

DP-0000063-17
DP-0000051-18
JV-0000044-20
DP-0000041-20

In Re: LR.M.EF.S. 13ADOPTIONS2022

CR-0000926-21
21FC0301
21DJ0002
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Chilson
Dewalt
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Guida
Kobbe
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8:30 am
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Barnes
Barnes
Barnes
Benjamin
Benjamin
Blanton
Bump
Deleo

Cust. Pre-Tr.Conf. Morgan v. Morgan
Houmes v. Padilla
Davis v. Goodrich
Rolls v. Brown
Malloy v. Barber

Shepherd v. Chacona

22FC0041
18FC0336
21FC0343
21FC0363
21FC0183
21FC0289

Thursday, June 30
Invol. Term. In Re: Adoption of T.C.S. 44ADOPTIONS2021
Cust. Tr. Bixby v. Shotto

Friday, July 1
Permanency Review Hrng.
Permanency Review Hrng.
Omnibus Pre-Tr. Hrng.  Com. of PA v. Barrett
Answer/Response Withdraw as Counsel
Boatman v. Boatman
Com. of PA v. Brady
Rule—Answer/Response Deadline
In Re: Petition of Stockholm
Cron v. Hicks
Contempt Hrng. Barrett v. Barrett
Permanency Review Hrng.
Non-Judicial Officer

22FC0085

DP-0000066-19
DP-0000008-21
CR-0000222-22

20FCo0161
CR-0000567-20

21IR0045
22FC0163
21FC0223
DP-0000014-21

CR-0000105-21
CR-0000721-21
CR-0000188-19
CR-0000020-20
CR-0000849-21
CR-0000469-21
CR-0000265-20
CR-0000424-21
CR-0000402-20
CR-0000323-20
CR-0000323-19

Monday, June 27
Pets. to Revoke Parole/Probation/ARD—Com. of PA v.

CR-0000462-20  Miller
CR-0000586-17  Mulcahy
CR-0000042-21  Nowell
CR-0000187-21  Palfreyman
CR-0000533-21  Passeri
CR-0000707-20  Potter
CR-0000141-20  Savercool
CR-0000220-21  Sherman
CR-0000303-21  Stillman
CR-0000181-21  Strohl
CR-0000488-20  Wright

Thursday, June 30

Pets. to Revoke Parole/Probation/ARD—Com. of PA v.

CR-0000470-20  Green
CR-0000459-19  Hamilton
CR-0000458-19  Olmstead
CR-0000676-17  Olmstead
CR-0000603-17  Pilch
CR-0000613-17  Ramey
CR-0000316-21  Roberts
CR-0000111-20  Schuyler
CR-0000771-21  Smith

CR-0000578-21
CR-0000779-21
CR-0000658-20
CR-0000788-21
CR-0000837-19
CR-0000014-20
CR-0000716-19
CR-0000154-21
CR-0000837-21
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Evans
Fassett
Franks
Gates

3:00 pm
Adams
Bashore
Bennett
Best
Brown
Bussiere
Clark
Durfee
Gabriel
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Heath
Howard
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11:00 am
1:00 pm
1:15 pm
1:30 pm
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2:00 pm
2:45 pm

8:30 am
9:00 am
9:15 am
9:30 am

CR-0000291-15  Snow
CR-0000599-20  Sutton
CR-0000510-21  Tosch
CR-0000736-19  Vandyke
Williams
Non-Judicial Officer
Tuesday, June 28

Collection Contempt Confs.—Com. of PA v.

CR-0000132-19
CR-0000292-21
CR-0000430-21
CR-0000652-18
CR-0000275-20

CR-0000355-09  Jones CR-0000485-17
CR-0000368-14  Jones CR-0000767-09
CR-0000257-09  Lafferty CR-0000619-10
CR-0000850-11  Madden CR-0000913-14
CR-0000397-09  Nystrand MD-0000338-18
CR-0000209-17  Rose CR-0000597-95
CR-0000430-16  Roy CR-0000781-18
CR-0000338-15  Rumpff CR-0000176-09
CR-0000168-10  Schrader CR-0000015-16
CR-0000427-08  Talada CR-0000769-18
CR-0000503-16 ~ Vanderpool CR-0000523-04
CR-0000022-20  Vanderpool CR-0000847-18
CR-0000828-17  Vanderpool CR-0000639-11
Special Master
Wednesday, June 29
Meeting ’22 TREATMENT COURT
Meeting ’22 TREATMENT COURT
Hearing Master Robert B. McGuinness
Monday, June 27

Brooks v. Brooks
Green v. Westry
Tuesday, June 28
Uniform Supt. Hrng. Ackley v. Ackley
Roupp v. Roupp
Morgan v. Lane
Jenkins v. Lyon
Wilkinson v. Taylor
Cazassa v. Rider
Sandfort v. Sandfort
Walters v. Medina
Landmesser v. Chandler
Westbrook v. Peters
Holmes v. Little
Wednesday, June 29
Prelim. Cust. Conf. Yoder v. Yoder
Benjamin v. Smith

Pet. for Mod. of Supt.
Pet. for Supt.

Pet. to Term. Supt.

Pet. for Mod. of Supt.
Pet. for Supt.

Permanency Review Hrng.

Prelim. Cust. Conf. Ballard v. Ballard

22DR00006
22DR00004

19DR00198
19DR0O0866
20DR0O0151
22DR0O0151
22DR00045
21DR00201
20DR00036
20DR00345
22DR00149
19DR00633
21DR00378

21FC0012
11FC0231
DP-0000020-20
22FCO0128
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3:15 pm

8:30 am

10:00 am
10:45 am
1:00 pm
1:45 pm

8:30 am
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3:15 pm

Carlin v. Yost

Carey v. Carey

Cervantes v. Cervantes

Jackson v. Chavez

Patterson v. Smith

Harder v. Shannon

Thursday, June 30
Permanency Review Hrng.
Permanency Review Hrng.
Permanency Review Hrng.
Permanency Review Hrng.
Permanency Review Hrng.
Permanency Review Hrng.
Permanency Review Hrng.
Permanency Review Hrng.
Permanency Review Hrng.
Permanency Review Hrng.
Permanency Review Hrng.
Friday, July 1

Holmes v. Holmes

Holmes v. Holmes

Cervantes v. Cervantes

Shannon v. Giggee

Blasz v. Blasz

Rose v. Miller

Barnes v. Manuel

Schrader v. Schrader

Sheeley v. Bolt

Pet. for Supt.
Pet. for Mod. of Supt.

Prelim. Cust. Conf.

Pet. for Mod. of Supt.

Pet. for Supt.

22FCO0161
20FC0082
22DR00122
19DR0O0089
20DR00035
19DR0O0889

DP-0000017-19
DP-0000015-19
DP-0000016-19
DP-0000014-19
DP-0000002-21
DP-0000021-21
DP-0000046-19
DP-0000002-22
DP-0000001-22
DP-0000004-22
DP-0000003-22

21FC0230
21FC0399
22FC0162
19DRO1316
22DR00175
20DR00349
21DR00392
22DR00128
22DR00060



BRADFORD COUNTY LAW JOURNAL

ESTATE AND TRUST NOTICES
Notice is hereby given that, in the estates
of the decedents set forth below, the Regis-
ter of Wills has granted letters testamentary
or of administration to the persons named.
Notice is also hereby given of the existence
of the trusts of the deceased settlors set forth
below for whom no personal representatives
have been appointed within 90 days of death.
All persons having claims or demands
against said estates or trusts are requested to
make known the same, and all persons in-
debted to said estates or trusts are requested
to make payment, without delay, to the ex-
ecutors or administrators or trustees or to
their attorneys named below.
FIRST PUBLICATION
Gross, Donald W.
Late of Rome Township (died April 13,
2022)
Administrator: Darin W. Gross c/o
Christopher D. Jones, Esquire, Griffin,
Dawsey, DePaola & Jones, P.C., 101
Main Street, Towanda, PA 18848
Attorneys: Christopher D. Jones, Es-
quire, Griffin, Dawsey, DePaola &
Jones, P.C., 101 Main Street, Towanda,
PA 18848
Laue, Randall Allen
Late of Troy Borough (died March 15,
2022)
Executor: Elijah C. Laue, 100 Maiden
Lane, Apt. 1607, New York, NY 10038
Attorneys: David J. Brann, Esquire,
Brann, Williams, Caldwell & Blaney,
1090 West Main Street, Troy, PA 16947
Robinson, Giesela B.
Late of Athens Township (died March
24,2021)
Executor: Robert Nelson ¢/o Christopher
D. Jones, Esquire, Griffin, Dawsey,
DePaola & Jones, P.C., 101 Main Street,
Towanda, PA 18848
Attorneys: Christopher D. Jones, Es-
quire, Griffin, Dawsey, DePaola &
Jones, P.C., 101 Main Street, Towanda,
PA 18848

Steen, Roger
Late of Little Meadows Borough (died
April 17,2022)
Executor: Jamie Cole c/o Christopher D.
Jones, Esquire, Griffin, Dawsey, De-
Paola & Jones, P.C., 101 Main Street,
Towanda, PA 18848
Attorneys: Christopher D. Jones, Es-
quire, Griffin, Dawsey, DePaola &
Jones, P.C., 101 Main Street, Towanda,
PA 18848
SECOND PUBLICATION
Boyanowski, Ruby L. a/k/a Ruby Lynn
Boyanowski
Late of Wyalusing Borough (died April
26,2022)
Executrix: Cathy Lee Gorham c/o Kris
E. Fendrock, Esquire, 425 Spruce St.,
Ste. 200, Scranton, PA 18503
Attorneys: Kris E. Fendrock, Esquire,
Myers, Brier & Kelly, LLP, 425 Spruce
St., Ste. 200, Scranton, PA 18503
Brown, Ruth K. a/k/a Ruth Kintner
Brown
Late of Wyalusing Township (died April
4,2022)
Executor: Robert L. Brown, Jr., 1639
Bowling Alley Road, Wyalusing, PA
18853
Attorneys: Landon R. Hodges, Esquire,
Steinbacher, Goodall & Yurchak, 243
Second St., P.O. Box 114, Wyalusing,
PA 18853, (570) 746-3844
Decker, Linda Jean
Late of Gillett
Executrix: Patricia Mathews c¢/o Patrick
J. Barrett, 111, Esquire, P.O. Box 157,
Canton, PA 17724
Attorney: Patrick J. Barrett, I11, Esquire,
P.O. Box 157, Canton, PA 17724
Johnston, Brenda
Late of 624 Cherry Road, Columbia
Crossroads (died April 13, 2022)
Administratrix: Daven Darrow 624
Cherry Road, Columbia Crossroads, PA
16914
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Attorneys: Taunya Knolles Rosenbloom,
Esquire, Law Office of Taunya Knolles
Rosenbloom, 332 South Main Street,
P.O. Box 309, Athens, PA 18810

Ling, Benjamin D. a/k/a Benjamin Dean

Ling

Late of Athens Township (died May 3,
2022)

Executrix: Sara Morley c/o Patrick J.
Barrett, 111, Esquire, 507 West Pine
Street, Athens, PA 18810

Attorney: Patrick J. Barrett, 111, Esquire,
507 West Pine Street, Athens, PA 18810

Schlemmer, Fietta F.

Late of Wells Township (died January
3,2022)

Executor: Chad T. Schlemmer, 6806
Coryland Road, Gillett, PA 16925
Attorney: Christina Fleury, Esquire, 517
Main Street, Towanda, PA 18848

Smith, James W.

Late of Armenia Township (died Sep-
tember 9, 2021)

Executor: William J. Smith, 15804
Southside Road, Monroeton, PA 18832
Attorney: David J. Brann, Esquire,
Brann, Williams, Caldwell & Blaney,
1090 West Main Street, Troy, PA 16947

Wooster, Lawrence C.

Late of 12720 Berwick Turnpike, Gillett
(died April 9,2022)
Executrix: Janice L. Wooster, 12720
Berwick Turnpike, Gillett, PA 16925
Attorneys: Taunya Knolles Rosenbloom,
Esquire, Law Office of Taunya Knolles
Rosenbloom, 332 South Main Street,
P.O. Box 309, Athens, PA 18810
THIRD PUBLICATION

Allen-Neilson, Rebecca Anne a/k/a Re-

becca A. Allen-Neilson a/k/a Rebecca
A. Allen

Late of Sheshequin Township (died
April 30,2022)

Executor: James P. Neilson, Jr., 187
Cistern Lane, Towanda, PA 18848

10

Attorneys: J. Wesley Kocsis, Esquire,
Kocsis Law Office, PC, 180 N. Elmira
Street, Athens, PA 18810, (570) 888-
7709

Ebbinkhuysen, Maria Rita a/k/a Maria

Adriana Rita Ebbinkhuysen

Late of 54 Coleman Lane, Athens (died
March 30, 2022)

Executrix: Kerri Lee Hazen, 140 Center
Street, Waverly, NY 14892

Attorneys: Taunya Knolles Rosenbloom,
Esquire, Law Office of Taunya Knolles
Rosenbloom, 332 South Main Street,
P.O. Box 309, Athens, PA 18310

Herlt, Rita M.

Late of West Burlington Township (died
December 4, 2021)

Executrix: Dianna Cresho, 1006 Route
706, Wyalusing, PA 18853

Attorneys: Casandra K. Blaney, Esquire,
Brann, Williams, Caldwell & Blaney,
1090 West Main Street, Troy, PA 16947

Pepper, Linda D.

Late of Franklin Township

Personal Representative: Timothy L.
Pepper, 12726 Southside Road,
Monroeton, PA 18832

Attorney: Douglas C. Loviscky, Esquire,
1500 West College Avenue, State Col-
lege, PA 16801

Prados, Ronald Anthony

Late of Bradford County
Executor: Paul Prados, 12902 Wood
Crescent Circle, Herndon, VA 20171

Seeley, David R.

Late of Warren Township (died May 19,
2022)

Co-Executors: Jessica A. Seeley and
Casey Seeley, 110 W. Franklin St., En-
dicott, NY 13760

Attorneys: Duvall, Reuter & Pruyne, 14
Park Street, Towanda, PA 18848

Spalding, Curtis D., Sr.

Late of Troy Township (died April 11,
2022)

Executrix: Deborah Spalding, 464
Spalding Hill Road, Troy, PA 16947
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Attorneys: Harold G. Caldwell, Esquire,
Brann, Williams, Caldwell & Blaney,
1090 West Main Street, Troy, PA 16947

CHANGE OF NAME NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a
Petition has been filed in the Court of
Common Pleas of Bradford County,
Pennsylvania to Docket No. 2022IR0040
seeking to change the name of Trenton
Francis Stafford to Trenton Francis
Rockwell. A hearing on the Petition will be
held on July 11, at 9 a.m., in Courtroom #2
at the Bradford County Courthouse, 301
Main Street, Towanda, Pennsylvania, at
which time any persons interested may
attend and show cause, if any, why the
Petition should not be granted.

June 21

NOTICE OF INCORPORATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that
Articles of Incorporation have been filed
with the Corporation Bureau of the Depart-
ment of State of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania at Harrisburg by:

VRP EATS, INC.
a business corporation, whose principal of-
fice is located at: 881 Horseshoe Road,
Dushore, Pennsylvania 18614.

The Corporation has been incorporated
under the provisions of the Business Corpo-
ration Law of 1988.

LANDY & ROSSETTIE, PLLC
228 Desmond Street

P.O. Box 206

Sayre, PA 18840

(570) 888-7753

June 21

11

NOTICE OF PRIVATE
DETECTIVE LICENSE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF BRADFORD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CASE NO. 2022IR0046

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY
FOR PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE

In re: Application for Private Detective
License on Behalf of Anthony J. McLinko

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that
Anthony Jon McLinko, of 413 Joslin Road,
Chemung, New York 14825, has filed an
Application to secure a detective license
which detective license shall be carried on
at Mr. McLinko’s place of business at 602
Main Street, Suite 5, Towanda, Pennsylvania
18848.

A Hearing has been scheduled by the
Court in reference to said Application on July
11, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. in Courtroom #2 of
the Bradford County Courthouse, Towanda,
Pennsylvania 18848, at which time all per-
sons shall be heard on said Application.

June 21, 28; July 5
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